
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Robyn M. Brody (ISB No. 5678) 
BRODY LAW OFFICE, PLLC 
P.O. Box 554 
Rupert, ID 83350 
Telephone: (208) 434-2778 
Facsimile: (208) 434-2780 
robynbrody@hotmail.com 

Fritz X. Haemmerle (ISB No. 3862) 
HAEMMERLE LAW, PLLC 
P.O. Box 1800 
Hailey, ID 83333 
Telephone: (208) 578-0520 
Facsimile: (208) 578-0564 
fxh@haemlaw .com 

Attorneys for Petitioner, Rangen, Inc. 

J. Justin May (ISB No. 5818) 
MAY, BROWNING & MAY, PLLC 
1419 W. Washington 
Boise, ID 83 702 
Telephone: (208) 429-0905 
Facsimile: (208) 342-7278 
jmay@maybrowning.com 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICAL DISTRICT OF THE 

STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS 

RANGEN, INC., an Idaho Corporation, 

Petitioner, 

vs. 

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
RESOURCES and Gary Spackman, in his 
official capacity as Director of the Idaho 
Department of Water Resources, 

Respondents. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. CV-2014-4633 

NOTICE OF NON-OBJECTION TO 
IGW A'S MOTION TO INTERVENE 

COMES NOW the Petitioner, RANG EN, INC. ("Petitioner" or "Rangen"), by and throu 

its counsel of record, and gives notice that it does not object to IGW A's intervention in this matte 

for the purpose specified in IGWA 's Motion to Intervene, filed December 23, 2014 in this matter. 

NOTICE OF NON-OBJECTION TO IGW A'S MOTION TO INTERVENE - 1 



DATED this _)_ day of February, 2015. 

2 

3 

4 

5 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

6 
The undersigned, a resident attorney of the State of Idaho, hereby certifies that on the~ 

7 

day of February, 2015 he caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing document to be serve( 
8 

9 
upon the following as indicated: 

10 
Original: Hand Delivery 0 

Clerk of the Court U.S. Mail 
~ 11 SRBA Deputy Clerk Facsimile 

253 3rd Ave. North Federal Express 0 

12 P.O. Box 2707 E-Mail 0 

Twin Falls, ID 83303-2707 
13 Garrick Baxter Hand Delivery 0 

Idaho Department of Water U.S. Mail 0 
14 Resources Facsimile 0 

P.O. Box 83720 Federal Express 
~ 15 Boise, Idaho 83 720-0098 E-Mail 

16 
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 
kimi.white@idwr.idaho.gov 

17 emmi.blades@idwr.idaho.gov 
Randall C. Budge Hand Delivery 0 

18 TJ Budge U.S. Mail 0 

RACINE, OLSON, NYE, BUDGE Facsimile 0 

19 & BAILEY, CHARTERED Federal Express v 201 E. Center Street E-Mail 
20 P.O. Box 1391 

Pocatello, ID 83204 
21 rcb@racinelaw .net 

22 
tjb@racinelaw .net 
bjh@racinelaw .net 

23 William A. Parsons Hand Delivery 0 

137 W. 131h St. U.S. Mail 0 

24 P.O. Box 910 Facsimile 0 

Burley, ID 83318 Federal Express 
~ 25 wparsons@pmt.org E-Mail 

NOTICE OF NON-OBJECTION TO IGWA'S MOTION TO INTERVENE- 2 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Kathy McKenzie 
P.O. Box 109 
Hagerman, ID 83332 
knbmac@q.com 

Hand Delivery o 
U.S. Mail o 
Facsimile 
Federal Express 
E-Mail 

.....----..... 

D 

{_ J~ 
J. Justin May / 

/' 

NOTICE OF NON-OBJECTION TO IGWA'S MOTION TO INTERVENE- 3 



Date/Time 
LocaiiD 1 

02-02-2015 
5551212 

Transmission Report 

16:53:48 Transmit Header Text 
Local Name 1 myfax 

This document: Confirmed 

(reduced sample and details below) 

Document size : 8.5"x11" 

SENT VIA FACSIMILE 
(208) 736-2121 

February 2, 2015 

Clerk of the Court 
SRBA Deputy Clerk 
253 3nJ Ave North 
P.O. Box2707 
Twin Falls,ID 83303-2707 

May, Browning & May 
Attcmevs at Law 

1419 West Wuhlnaton 
Boloo,IDBllOZ 

2011.429.0905 Phona 
ZDB.34Z.'1271 Fax 

RE: Rangen, Tnc. vs Tduho Department ofWater Resources eta! 
Twin Falls Case No. CV-2014-4633 

Dear Clerk: 

Following pleuse tind the following document for filing. 

• Notice of Non-Objection to IGWA's Motion to Intervene 

Service to pnrties sent vin em nil. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thllllk you for your nsslslnnce. 

Very truly yours, 

~Y,BRO~~G&~AY 

B~~ 
Assistant to J. Justin May 

Attachment 

Total Pages Confirmed : 4 

Start Time Duration 

J.DHMoy 
Bort D. BrawnlnJ 
l . .JIKIIIIMiiV 
Hai'\.Jamos J. May (ret red~ 
J.AI~ed M;ay (1!JD2·1.!1B5) 

1WinFollsOffiu 
516 tunsen st. &n 
Twin Falls, ID 1!330HI254 
ZOB..733.7l80 Phone 
2011.733.'19Gl' Fu 

2087362121 16:52:30 02-02-2015 00:00:45 

Abbreviations: 
HS: Host send 
HR: Host receive 
WS: Waiting send 

PL: Polled local 
PR: Polled remote 
MS: Mailbox save 

MP: Mailbox print 
RP: Report 
FF: Fax Forward 

CP: Completed 
FA: Fall 
TU: Terminated by user 

TS: Terminated by system 
G3: Group3 
EC: Error Correct 


