1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Robyn M. Brody (ISB No. 5678) BRODY LAW OFFICE, PLLC P.O. Box 554 Rupert, ID 83350 Telephone: (208) 434-2778 Facsimile: (208) 434-2780 robynbrody@hotmail.com Fritz X. Haemmerle (ISB No. 3862) HAEMMERLE LAW, PLLC P.O. Box 1800 Hailey, ID 83333 Telephone: (208) 578-0520 Facsimile: (208) 578-0564 fxh@haemlaw.com Attorneys for Petitioner, Rangen, Inc.	J. Justin May (ISB No. 5818) MAY, BROWNING & MAY, PLLC 1419 W. Washington Boise, ID 83702 Telephone: (208) 429-0905 Facsimile: (208) 342-7278 jmay@maybrowning.com
10		
11	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE	E FIFTH JUDICAL DISTRICT OF THE
12	STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FO	R THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS
13	RANGEN, INC., an Idaho Corporation,) Case No. CV-2014-4633
14 15	Petitioner, vs.)) NOTICE OF NON-OBJECTION TO) IGWA'S MOTION TO INTERVENE)
16 17 18	IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES and Gary Spackman, in his official capacity as Director of the Idaho Department of Water Resources,))))
19	Respondents.)
20		Ś
21 22 23 24 25	its counsel of record, and gives notice that it do	N, INC. ("Petitioner" or "Rangen"), by and through es not object to IGWA's intervention in this matter. Intervene, filed December 23, 2014 in this matter.
	NOTICE OF NON-OBJECTION TO IGWA'S MOT	TION TO INTERVENE - 1

DATED this 2 day of February, 2015.

MAY BROWNING & MAY. P.L.L.C.

By:

J. Justin May

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

,	Original:	Hand Delivery	
'	Clerk of the Court	U.S. Mail	
اا	SRBA Deputy Clerk	Facsimile	
`	253 3 rd Ave. North	Federal Express	
2	P.O. Box 2707	E-Mail	
	Twin Falls, ID 83303-2707		
3	Garrick Baxter	Hand Delivery	
	Idaho Department of Water	U.S. Mail	
4	Resources	Facsimile	
.	P.O. Box 83720	Federal Express	
5	Boise, Idaho 83720-0098	E-Mail	TEP
5	garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov		
	kimi.white@idwr.idaho.gov		
,	emmi.blades@idwr.idaho.gov	3	
	Randall C. Budge	Hand Delivery	
3	TJ Budge	U.S. Mail	
	RACINE, OLSON, NYE, BUDGE	Facsimile	
)	& BAILEY, CHARTERED	Federal Express	
	201 E. Center Street	E-Mail	
)	P.O. Box 1391		
. 11	Pocatello, ID 83204		
L	rcb@racinelaw.net		
,	tjb@racinelaw.net		
ا '	bjh@racinelaw.net		
3	William A. Parsons	Hand Delivery	
	137 W. 13 th St.	U.S. Mail	
1	P.O. Box 910	Facsimile	
	Burley, ID 83318	Federal Express	
5	wparsons@pmt.org	E-Mail	

NOTICE OF NON-OBJECTION TO IGWA'S MOTION TO INTERVENE - 2

- 1	0. 11.00		
1	Kathy McKenzie P.O. Box 109	Hand Delivery □ U.S. Mail □	
2	Hagerman, ID 83332	Facsimile	
	knbmac@q.com	Federal Express DE-Mail	
3			
4			
5		J. Justin May	
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
	NOTICE OF NON-OBJECTION TO IGWA'S M	MOTION TO INTERVENE - 3	

Transmission Report

Date/Time Local ID 1

02-02-2015 5551212

16:53:48

Transmit Header Text Local Name 1

myfax

This document: Confirmed (reduced sample and details below) Document size: 8.5"x11"

May, Browning & May

Attorneys at Law

1419 West Washington Boise, ID 83702 208.429.0905 Phone 208.342.7278 Fax

J. Dee May Bart D. Browning J. Justin May Hon. Jamos J. May (retited) J. Alfred May (1902-1985)

Twin Falls Office 516 Hansen St. East Twin Falls, ID 83301-6254 208.733.7180 Phone 208.733.7967 Fax

SENT VIA FACSIMILE (208) 736-2121

February 2, 2015

Clerk of the Court SRBA Deputy Clerk 253 3rd Ave North P.O. Box 2707 Twin Falls, ID 83303-2707

Rangen, Inc. vs Idaho Department of Water Resources et al Twin Falls Case No. CV-2014-4633

Dear Clerk:

Following please find the following document for filing.

· Notice of Non-Objection to IGWA's Motion to Intervene

Service to parties sent via email.

Please let me know if you have any questions. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

MAY, BROWNING & MAY

Beverly Halling, Assistant to J. Justin May

Attachment

Total Pages Scanned: 4

Total Pages Confirmed: 4

No.	Job	Remote Station	Start Time	Duration	Pages	Line	Mode	Job Type	Results
001	966	2087362121	16:52:30 02-02-2015	00:00:45	4/4	1	EC	HS	CP31200

Abbreviations:

HS: Host send HR: Host receive

WS: Waiting send

PL: Polled local PR: Polled remote MS: Mallbox save

MP: Mailbox print

FF: Fax Forward

RP: Report

CP: Completed

FA: Fall TU: Terminated by user TS: Terminated by system

G3: Group 3 EC: Error Correct